Name

1 Aero Lane Park

2 Kelsey Cummings Park

3 Blue Grouse Park

4 Lakeside Boat Ramp

5 Bigfork Public Dock

6 River Ranchettes Park

7 Church Slough

8 Whitefish Boat Access Park

9 Lazy Bay Park
10 West Blankenship River Access
11 East Blankenship River Access
12 Foys Lake Park
13 Leisure Island Park
14 Happy Valley Park
15 Belton Stage Park
16 Ben Williams Park
17 Volunteer Park
18 Potoczny Park
19 Green Acres Park
20 Meadow Hills Park
21 Sunrise Terrace Park
22 Evergreen Lions
23 Camelot Estate Park
24 Kings Loop Park Fishing Access
25 Mission Village Overlook Park
26 Kokanee Bend Park
27 Emerald Heights Park
28 Emerald Heights Linear Park
29 North Emerald Heights Park
30 Hilltop Terrace Park
31 Martin City Park
32 Skyline Park/Roy Cooper Park
33 Sliters Park
34 Demersville Cemetery
35 Hungry Horse Island Park
36 Lakeside Community Park
37 Somers Park

Park Type

Ball Park, Neighborhood
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch
Boat Launch/ Community
Boat Launch/ Open Space
Community
Community
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Linear Park
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood
Neighborhood

Open Space
Open Space
Open Space/ Swim Area
Open Space/ Swim Area

Size

2 ac
2.16 ac
2.1 ac
0.14 ac
0.3 ac
1.89 ac
1.77 ac
0.5 ac
3.21 ac
3.1 ac
2.58 ac
0.64 ac
137 ac
20.6 ac
9.75 ac
4.9 ac
5.34 ac
2.31 ac
2.54 ac
2.89 ac
2.18 ac
3.36 ac
3.77 ac
5.14 ac
4.2 ac
4.2 ac
0.9 ac
1.41 ac
0.17 ac
1.86 ac
0.93 ac
2.75 ac
6 ac
10.7 ac
1.38 ac
0.47 ac
0.15 ac

Community
Ferndale
Marion
Marion
Lakeside
Bigfork
Creston
Kalispell
Whitefish
Whitefish
North Fork
North Fork
Kalispell
Kalispell
Whitefish
West Glacier
Lakeside
Lakeside
Bigfork
Kalispell
Kalispell
Evergreen
Evergreen
Evergreen
Evergreen
Evergreen
Columbia Falls
Whitefish
Whitefish
Whitefish
Columbia Falls
Martin City
Polebridge
Bigfork
Kalispell
Hungry Horse
Lakeside
Somers

Body of Water
n/a

LBL

LBL

Flathead Lake
Swan River
Flathead River
Church Slough
Whitefish Lake
Whitefish Lake & Lazy Creek
Flathead River
Flathead River
Foy

Flathead River & Stillwater River
n/a

n/a

n/a

Flathead Lake
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Spring Creek
Whitefish River
n/a

Flathead River
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2 small streams; shallow pond
n/a

n/a

n/a

Flathead Lake
Flathead Lake



38 North Haven Park
39 Silver Shadow Park
40 Herron Park

Foys School & Foys Lake Community

41 Center

42 Carlyle Johnson Park
43 Conrad Sports Complex
44 Hillcrest Park

45 Bass Lake Park

46 Big Sky Park

47 Caroline Point

48 Country Estates Park
49 Cree Lake South Park
50 Dan Lake Park

51 Double Lake Park East
52 Eagle Point Park

53 East Bass Lake Park

54 Gilbert Lake North Park
55 Hewitt Park

56 Hungry Horse 'H' Park
57 Lake Hills Park

58 John Lake

59 Kathy Lake Park

60 Leisure Lane

61 Many Lakes Vacation Village
62 Meredith Lake Park

63 Little Bitterroot Lake Access
64 Paola Plaza Park

65 Pleasant View Homesites Park
66 Plummers Lake Park
67 Parma Park

68 Scenic View Park

69 Swan Meadows

70 Swimming Lake Court
71 Tamarack

72 Vetville Park

73 Wapiti Park

74 Echo Acres

75 Kila Community

76 Double Lake Park West

Pocket
Pocket
Regional

Special Use
Sports
Sports
Sports
Open Space
Open Space
Fishing Access
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space

Boat/Fishing Access

Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Neighborhood
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Fishing Access
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space
Open Space

1.22 ac
0.97 ac
440.00 ac

2 ac
14.1 ac
27 ac
7.56 ac
1.3 ac
0.77 ac
0.17 ac
3.71 ac
1.35 ac
1.07 ac
0.92 ac
1.92 ac
3.17 ac
1.66 ac
1.24 ac
8.31 ac
4.49 ac
4.22 ac
2.97 ac
0 ac

4 ac
9.99 ac
1.21 ac
3.81 ac
6.54 ac
1.01 ac
2.61 ac
6.31 ac
0.7 ac
1.77 ac
2.61 ac
16.9 ac
3.5 ac
5.2 ac
3.3 ac
1.18 ac

856.05

Kalispell
Evergreen
Kalispell

Kalispell
Bigfork
Evergreen
Evergreen
Creston
Kalispell
Lakeside
Kalispell
Creston
Creston
Creston
Whitefish
Creston
Creston
West Glacier
Hungry Horse
Bigfork
Creston
Creston
Kalispell
Creston
Creston
Marion
Essex
Creston
Creston
Essex

West Glacier
Bigfork
Creston
Creston
Columbia Falls
Open Space
Bigfork

Kila

Creston

n/a
n/a
Birch Creek

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Bass Lake
Spring Creek
Flathead Lake
n/a

Cree Lake

Dan Lake
Double Lake
Whitefish Lake
East Bass Lake
Gilbert Lake
n/a

n/a

n/a

John Lake
Kathy Lake
Flathead River & Stillwater River
n/a

Meredith Lake
LBL

n/a

n/a

Plummers Lake
n/a

n/a

Swan River
Swimming Lake
Tamarack Lake
n/a

n/a

Echo Lake

n/a

Double Lake



Trails:

1 Rails to Trails - Kila Path/Smith Valley Linear Park 6 mi Kila/Smith Valley n/a
2 Rails to Trails - Great Northern Trail #1 Linear Park 2.4 mi Kalispell n/a
3 Rails to Trails - Great Northern Trail #2 Linear Park 1.9 mi Kalispell Ashley Creek
4 Rails to Trails - Trail Connection Linear Park 0.8 mi Kalispell Ashley Creek
5 Rails to Trails - Bypass Cutoff Linear Park 1mi Kalispell Ashley Creek
6 Rails to Trails - Somers Rail Trail Linear Park 1.2 mi Somers n/a
Total County-maintained Rails to Trails 13.3 mi
7 Somers Beach Linear Park 1 mi Somers Flathead Lake
8 Blacktail Rd Linear Park 0.4 mi Lakeside n/a
9 Gateway to Glacier Linear Park 7.4 mi Coram/W Glacier/C Falls n/a
11 Willow Glen/Sam Bibler Trail Linear Park 0.8 mi Kalispell n/a
12 Farm to Market Rd/W Valley School Linear Park 1 mi Kalispell n/a
13 Fairmont Egan Rd Linear Park 1.27 mi Kalispell n/a
14 Whitefish Stage Rd/Edgerton School Linear Park 1.7 mi Kalispell n/a
15 Rose Crossing Linear Park 0.8 mi Kalispell n/a
16 Helena Flats Linear Park 2.3 mi Kalispell n/a
17 East Evergreen Sidewalk Linear Park 1 mi Kalispell n/a
18 Glacier High School Linear Park 0.45 mi Kalispell n/a
19 Swan River Rd North Linear Park 1 mi Bigfork n/a
20 Swan River Rd South Linear Park 1.26 mi Bigfork n/a
21 Grand Ave Walkway Linear Park 0.25 mi Bigfork n/a
33.93

889.98



