Name	Park Type	Size	Community	Body of Water
1 Aero Lane Park	Ball Park, Neighborhood	2 ac	Ferndale	n/a
2 Kelsey Cummings Park	Boat Launch	2.16 ac	Marion	LBL
3 Blue Grouse Park	Boat Launch	2.1 ac	Marion	LBL
4 Lakeside Boat Ramp	Boat Launch	0.14 ac	Lakeside	Flathead Lake
5 Bigfork Public Dock	Boat Launch	0.3 ac	Bigfork	Swan River
6 River Ranchettes Park	Boat Launch	1.89 ac	Creston	Flathead River
7 Church Slough	Boat Launch	1.77 ac	Kalispell	Church Slough
8 Whitefish Boat Access Park	Boat Launch	0.5 ac	Whitefish	Whitefish Lake
9 Lazy Bay Park	Boat Launch	3.21 ac	Whitefish	Whitefish Lake & Lazy Creek
10 West Blankenship River Access	Boat Launch	3.1 ac	North Fork	Flathead River
11 East Blankenship River Access	Boat Launch	2.58 ac	North Fork	Flathead River
12 Foys Lake Park	Boat Launch/ Community	0.64 ac	Kalispell	Foy
13 Leisure Island Park	Boat Launch/ Open Space	137 ac	Kalispell	Flathead River & Stillwater River
14 Happy Valley Park	Community	20.6 ac	Whitefish	n/a
15 Belton Stage Park	Community	9.75 ac	West Glacier	n/a
16 Ben Williams Park	Neighborhood	4.9 ac	Lakeside	n/a
17 Volunteer Park	Neighborhood	5.34 ac	Lakeside	Flathead Lake
18 Potoczny Park	Neighborhood	2.31 ac	Bigfork	n/a
19 Green Acres Park	Neighborhood	2.54 ac	Kalispell	n/a
20 Meadow Hills Park	Neighborhood	2.89 ac	Kalispell	n/a
21 Sunrise Terrace Park	Neighborhood	2.18 ac	Evergreen	n/a
22 Evergreen Lions	Neighborhood	3.36 ac	Evergreen	n/a
23 Camelot Estate Park	Neighborhood	3.77 ac	Evergreen	Spring Creek
24 Kings Loop Park Fishing Access	Neighborhood	5.14 ac	Evergreen	Whitefish River
25 Mission Village Overlook Park	Neighborhood	4.2 ac	Evergreen	n/a
26 Kokanee Bend Park	Neighborhood	4.2 ac	Columbia Falls	Flathead River
27 Emerald Heights Park	Neighborhood	0.9 ac	Whitefish	n/a
28 Emerald Heights Linear Park	Linear Park	1.41 ac	Whitefish	n/a
29 North Emerald Heights Park	Neighborhood	0.17 ac	Whitefish	n/a
30 Hilltop Terrace Park	Neighborhood	1.86 ac	Columbia Falls	n/a
31 Martin City Park	Neighborhood	0.93 ac	Martin City	n/a
32 Skyline Park/Roy Cooper Park	Neighborhood	2.75 ac	Polebridge	2 small streams; shallow pond
33 <mark>Sliters Park</mark>		6 <mark>ac</mark>	Bigfork	n/a
34 Demersville Cemetery	Open Space	10.7 ac	Kalispell	n/a
35 Hungry Horse Island Park	Open Space	1.38 ac	Hungry Horse	n/a
36 Lakeside Community Park	Open Space/ Swim Area	0.47 ac	Lakeside	Flathead Lake
37 Somers Park	Open Space/ Swim Area	0.15 ac	Somers	Flathead Lake

38 North Haven Park	Pocket	1.22 ac	Kalispell	n/a
39 Silver Shadow Park	Pocket	0.97 ac	Evergreen	n/a
40 Herron Park	Regional	440.00 ac	Kalispell	Birch Creek
Foys School & Foys Lake Community				
41 Center	Special Use	2 ac	Kalispell	n/a
42 Carlyle Johnson Park	Sports	14.1 ac	Bigfork	n/a
43 Conrad Sports Complex	Sports	27 <mark>ac</mark>	Evergreen	n/a
44 Hillcrest Park	Sports	7.56 ac	Evergreen	n/a
45 Bass Lake Park	Open Space	1.3 ac	Creston	Bass Lake
46 Big Sky Park	Open Space	0.77 ac	Kalispell	Spring Creek
47 Caroline Point	Fishing Access	0.17 ac	Lakeside	Flathead Lake
48 Country Estates Park	Open Space	3.71 ac	Kalispell	n/a
49 Cree Lake South Park	Open Space	1.35 ac	Creston	Cree Lake
50 Dan Lake Park	Open Space	1.07 ac	Creston	Dan Lake
51 Double Lake Park East	Open Space	0.92 ac	Creston	Double Lake
52 Eagle Point Park	Boat/Fishing Access	1.92 ac	Whitefish	Whitefish Lake
53 East Bass Lake Park	Open Space	3.17 ac	Creston	East Bass Lake
54 Gilbert Lake North Park	Open Space	1.66 ac	Creston	Gilbert Lake
55 Hewitt Park	Open Space	1.24 ac	West Glacier	n/a
56 Hungry Horse 'H' Park	Open Space	8.31 ac	Hungry Horse	n/a
57 Lake Hills Park	Neighborhood	4.49 ac	Bigfork	n/a
58 John Lake	Open Space	4.22 ac	Creston	John Lake
59 Kathy Lake Park	Open Space	2.97 ac	Creston	Kathy Lake
60 Leisure Lane	Open Space	0 ac	Kalispell	Flathead River & Stillwater River
61 Many Lakes Vacation Village	Open Space	4 ac	Creston	n/a
62 Meredith Lake Park	Open Space	9.99 ac	Creston	Meredith Lake
63 Little Bitterroot Lake Access	Fishing Access	1.21 ac	Marion	LBL
64 Paola Plaza Park	Open Space	3.81 ac	Essex	n/a
65 Pleasant View Homesites Park	Open Space	6.54 ac	Creston	n/a
66 Plummers Lake Park	Open Space	1.01 ac	Creston	Plummers Lake
67 Parma Park	Open Space	2.61 ac	Essex	n/a
68 Scenic View Park	Open Space	6.31 ac	West Glacier	n/a
69 Swan Meadows	Open Space	0.7 ac	Bigfork	Swan River
70 Swimming Lake Court	Open Space	1.77 ac	Creston	Swimming Lake
71 Tamarack	Open Space	2.61 ac	Creston	Tamarack Lake
72 Vetville Park	Open Space	16.9 ac	Columbia Falls	n/a
73 Wapiti Park	Open Space	3.5 ac	Open Space	n/a
74 Echo Acres	Open Space	5.2 ac	Bigfork	Echo Lake
75 Kila Community	Open Space	3.3 ac	Kila	n/a
76 Double Lake Park West	Open Space	1.18 ac	Creston	Double Lake

Trails:				
1 Rails to Trails - Kila Path/Smith Valley	Linear Park	6 mi	Kila/Smith Valley	n/a
2 Rails to Trails - Great Northern Trail #1	Linear Park	2.4 mi	Kalispell	n/a
3 Rails to Trails - Great Northern Trail #2	Linear Park	1.9 mi	Kalispell	Ashley Creek
4 Rails to Trails - Trail Connection	Linear Park	0.8 mi	Kalispell	Ashley Creek
5 Rails to Trails - Bypass Cutoff	Linear Park	1 mi	Kalispell	Ashley Creek
6 Rails to Trails - Somers Rail Trail	Linear Park	1.2 mi	Somers	n/a
Total County-maintained Rails to Trails		13.3 mi		
7 Somers Beach	Linear Park	1 mi	Somers	Flathead Lake
8 Blacktail Rd	Linear Park	0.4 mi	Lakeside	n/a
9 Gateway to Glacier	Linear Park	7.4 mi	Coram/W Glacier/C Falls	n/a
11 Willow Glen/Sam Bibler Trail	Linear Park	0.8 mi	Kalispell	n/a
12 Farm to Market Rd/W Valley School	Linear Park	1 mi	Kalispell	n/a
13 Fairmont Egan Rd	Linear Park	1.27 mi	Kalispell	n/a
14 Whitefish Stage Rd/Edgerton School	Linear Park	1.7 mi	Kalispell	n/a
15 Rose Crossing	Linear Park	0.8 mi	Kalispell	n/a
16 Helena Flats	Linear Park	2.3 mi	Kalispell	n/a
17 East Evergreen Sidewalk	Linear Park	1 mi	Kalispell	n/a
18 Glacier High School	Linear Park	0.45 mi	Kalispell	n/a
19 Swan River Rd North	Linear Park	1 mi	Bigfork	n/a
20 Swan River Rd South	Linear Park	1.26 mi	Bigfork	n/a
21 Grand Ave Walkway	Linear Park	0.25 mi	Bigfork	n/a
		33.93		

889.98